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GREENS, COLLARD  SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

GREENS, COLLARD -DOMESTIC

TRUCK

GEORGIA 57 51 - 1,135 - -

SOUTH CAROLINA - - - - - 2,362

TEXAS 3 18 5 147 198 199

TOTAL 60 69 5 1,282 198 2,561

BOAT

GEORGIA - - - 8 - -

TOTAL - - - 8 - -

U.S. TOTAL 60 69 5 1,290 198 2,561

GREENS, COLLARD -DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - - (2) (2)

U.S. TOTAL - - - - (2) (2)

GREENS, COLLARD -IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 2 17 17

MEXICO 0 0 1 5 187 199

IMPORT TOTAL 0 0 1 7 204 216

GREENS, DANDELION -DOMESTIC

TRUCK

TEXAS - 0 0 0 59 59

U.S. TOTAL - 0 0 0 59 59

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this 
report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our 
publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at 
MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990. 
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GREENS, COLLARD  SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

GREENS, KALE-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

ARIZONA 3 3 4 359 525 525

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL 16 17 18 337 302 688

CALIFORNIA-IMPERIAL VAL - - - 35 - -

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 12 11 15 409 365 582

FLORIDA - - - 2 3 3

GEORGIA 57 49 - 1,139 - 8

SOUTH CAROLINA - - - - - 585

TEXAS 3 27 17 170 398 420

TOTAL 91 107 54 2,451 1,593 2,811

AIR

CALIFORNIA-IMPERIAL VAL - - - 1 - -

TOTAL - - - 1 - -

BOAT

GEORGIA - - - 8 - -

TOTAL - - - 8 - -

U.S. TOTAL 91 107 54 2,460 1,593 2,811

GREENS, KALE-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

ARIZONA - - - 83 268 268

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL 27 29 19 560 717 1,418

CALIFORNIA-IMPERIAL VAL - - 11 315 441 447

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - 9 173 177

TEXAS - 3 - 3 - -

U.S. TOTAL 27 32 30 970 1,599 2,310

GREENS, KALE-GREEN-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

USDA Specialty Crops Market News
1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S
Washington, DC 20250
Phone (202) 720-2175 https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3271

Source:

mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subjectNot%20able%20to%20access%20video%20auction%20report
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/


Fruit and Vegetable Weekly U.S. Commodity Shipment Reports - Greens
Agricultural Marketing Service
Specialty Crops Market News       April  28,  2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

WA_FV425Page 3
GREENS, COLLARD  SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

GREENS, KALE-GREEN-DOMESTIC

FLORIDA - - - 1 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 1 - -

GREENS, KALE-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 52 56 56

MEXICO 41 54 86 1,808 2,402 2,808

IMPORT TOTAL 41 54 86 1,860 2,458 2,864

GREENS, KALE-LACINATO (TUSCAN)-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - 0 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 0 - -

GREENS, KALE-LACINATO (TUSCAN)-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - 0 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 0 - -

GREENS, KALE-LACINATO (TUSCAN)-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - 0 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 0 - -

GREENS, KOHLRABI-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - 0 0 0 0

U.S. TOTAL - - 0 0 0 0

GREENS, KOHLRABI-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 5 3 3
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GREENS, COLLARD  SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

GREENS, KOHLRABI-IMPORT

MEXICO - - - 31 20 27

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 36 23 30

GREENS, LAMB'S QUARTERS (QUILETE)-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - - 1 1

IMPORT TOTAL - - - - 1 1

GREENS, MUSTARD-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

GEORGIA 49 34 - 930 - -

SOUTH CAROLINA - - - - - 315

TEXAS 3 20 1 127 59 59

TOTAL 52 54 1 1,057 59 374

BOAT

GEORGIA - - - 8 - -

TOTAL - - - 8 - -

U.S. TOTAL 52 54 1 1,065 59 374

GREENS, MUSTARD-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - - 1 1

MEXICO - - 3 0 83 92

IMPORT TOTAL - - 3 0 84 93

GREENS, SWISS CHARD-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

ARIZONA - - - - 2 2

TEXAS - - - - 50 50

U.S. TOTAL - - - - 52 52
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GREENS, COLLARD  SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

GREENS, SWISS CHARD-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

ARIZONA - - - - 8 8

U.S. TOTAL - - - - 8 8

GREENS, SWISS CHARD-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - 0 3 3

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 0 3 3

GREENS, TURNIP TOPS -DOMESTIC

TRUCK

GEORGIA 49 34 - 926 - -

SOUTH CAROLINA - - - - - 473

TEXAS 2 16 1 92 53 53

TOTAL 51 50 1 1,018 53 526

BOAT

GEORGIA - - - 8 - -

TOTAL - - - 8 - -

U.S. TOTAL 51 50 1 1,026 53 526

GREENS-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - 3 - -

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - - 1 4

GEORGIA - - 188 190 2,398 2,875

NORTH CAROLINA 22 34 36 - 92 1,361

U.S. TOTAL 22 34 224 193 2,491 4,240

GREENS-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - - - 7
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GREENS, COLLARD  SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

GREENS-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

GEORGIA - - - - - 1

U.S. TOTAL - - - - - 8

COMMODITY TOTAL 344 400 405 8,908 8,883 16,154
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