

Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

CREENS COLLARD SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS

Page 1 WA_FV425

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990.

Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Seasor
GREENS, COLLARD -DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
GEORGIA	57	51	-	1,135	-	-
SOUTH CAROLINA	-	-	-	-	-	2,362
TEXAS	3	18	5	147	198	199
TOTAL	60	69	5	1,282	198	2,561
BOAT						
GEORGIA	-	-	-	8	-	-
TOTAL		-	-	8		-
U.S. TOTAL	60	69	5	1,290	198	2,561
GREENS, COLLARD -DOMESTIC O	RGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	-	-	(2)	(2)
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	-	(2)	(2)
GREENS, COLLARD -IMPORT						
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	-	2	17	17
MEXICO	0	0	1	5	187	199
IMPORT TOTAL	0	0	1	7	204	216
GREENS, DANDELION -DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
TEXAS	-	0	0	0	59	59
U.S. TOTAL	-	0	0	0	59	59

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 2						WA_FV425
GREENS, COLLARD SHIPMENTS BY (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb u						
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
GREENS, KALE-DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
ARIZONA	3	3	4	359	525	525
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	16	17	18	337	302	688
CALIFORNIA-IMPERIAL VAL	-	-	-	35	-	-
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	12	11	15	409	365	582
FLORIDA	-	-	-	2	3	3
GEORGIA	57	49	-	1,139	-	8
SOUTH CAROLINA	-	-	-	-	-	585
TEXAS	3	27	17	170	398	420
TOTAL	91	107	54	2,451	1,593	2,811
AIR						
CALIFORNIA-IMPERIAL VAL	-	-	-	1	-	-
TOTAL	-	- -	- -	1	-	-
BOAT						
GEORGIA	-	-	-	8	-	-
TOTAL	-	-	-	8	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	91	107	54	2,460	1,593	2,811
GREENS, KALE-DOMESTIC ORGANIC	С					
TRUCK						
ARIZONA	-	-	-	83	268	268
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	27	29	19	560	717	1,418
CALIFORNIA-IMPERIAL VAL	-	-	11	315	441	447
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	-	9	173	177
TEXAS	-	3	-	3	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	27	32	30	970	1,599	2,310

TRUCK

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News 1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Email of with accessismey issues	With this report.					
Page 3 GREENS, COLLARD SHIPMENTS (Amounts are shown in 10,000 ll						WA_FV425
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
GREENS, KALE-GREEN-DOMESTI	С					
FLORIDA	-	-	-	1	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	1	-	-
GREENS, KALE-IMPORT						
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	-	52	56	56
MEXICO	41	54	86	1,808	2,402	2,808
IMPORT TOTAL	41	54	86	1,860	2,458	2,864
GREENS, KALE-LACINATO (TUSC/	AN)-DOMESTIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	-	0	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	0	-	-
GREENS, KALE-LACINATO (TUSC/	AN)-DOMESTIC ORGAI	NIC				
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	-	0	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	0	-	-
GREENS, KALE-LACINATO (TUSC/	AN)-IMPORT					
TRUCK						
MEXICO	-	-	-	0	-	-
IMPORT TOTAL	-	-	-	0	-	-
GREENS, KOHLRABI-DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	0	0	0	0
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	0	0	0	0
GREENS, KOHLRABI-IMPORT						
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	-	5	3	3

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 4						WA FV425
GREENS, COLLARD SHIPMENTS	BY ORIGINS					V/A_1 V425
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 l						
Commodity Trans Mode	20-Apr	13-Apr	21-Apr	Total This Season Through	Total Last Season Through	Total Last
Origin	26-Apr 2025	19-Apr 2025	27-Apr 2024	Apr 26 2025	Apr 27 2024	Season
GREENS, KOHLRABI-IMPORT						
MEXICO	-	-	-	31	20	27
IMPORT TOTAL	-	-	-	36	23	30
GREENS, LAMB'S QUARTERS (QU	JILETE)-IMPORT					
TRUCK						
MEXICO	-	-	-	-	1	1
IMPORT TOTAL	-	-	-	-	1	1
GREENS, MUSTARD-DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
GEORGIA	49	34	-	930	-	-
SOUTH CAROLINA	-	-	-	-	-	315
TEXAS	3	20	1	127	59	59
TOTAL	52	54	1	1,057	59	374
BOAT						
GEORGIA	-	-	-	8	-	-
TOTAL	- -	-	-	8	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	52	54	1	1,065	59	374
GREENS, MUSTARD-IMPORT						
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	-	-	1	1
MEXICO	-	-	3	0	83	92
IMPORT TOTAL	-	-	3	0	84	93
GREENS, SWISS CHARD-DOMES	TIC					
TRUCK						
ARIZONA	-	-	-	-	2	2
TEXAS					50	50
U.S. TOTAL	-	_	_	-	52	52

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 5						WA FV425
GREENS, COLLARD SHIPMENTS I (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb						
Commodity	20-Apr	13-Apr	21-Apr	Total This	Total Last	Total
Trans Mode Origin	26-Apr 2025	19-Apr 2025	27-Apr 2024	Season Through Apr 26 2025	Season Through Apr 27 2024	Last Season
		2025	2024	Apr 26 2025	Apr 27 2024	Season
GREENS, SWISS CHARD-DOMEST	TIC ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
ARIZONA	-		-	-	8	8
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	-	8	8
GREENS, SWISS CHARD-IMPORT						
TRUCK						
MEXICO	-	-	-	0	3	3
IMPORT TOTAL	-	-	-	0	3	3
GREENS, TURNIP TOPS -DOMEST	TIC					
TRUCK						
GEORGIA	49	34	-	926	-	-
SOUTH CAROLINA	-	-	-	-	-	473
TEXAS	2	16	1	92	53	53
TOTAL	51	50	1	1,018	53	526
BOAT						
GEORGIA	-	-	-	8	-	-
TOTAL	-		-	8	-	
U.S. TOTAL	51	50	1	1,026	53	526
GREENS-DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	-	3	-	-
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	-	-	1	4
GEORGIA	-	-	188	190	2,398	2,875
NORTH CAROLINA	22	34	36	-	92	1,361
U.S. TOTAL	22	34	224	193	2,491	4,240
GREENS-DOMESTIC ORGANIC						
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	-	-	_	7

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 6 GREENS, COLLARD SHIPMEI (Amounts are shown in 10,0						WA_FV425
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
GREENS-DOMESTIC ORGANI	IC					
GEORGIA	-	-	-	-	-	1
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	-	-	8
COMMODITY TOTAL	344	400	405	8,908	8,883	16,154